BRFL12N65
Rev.G Mar.-2023                                                                            DATA S
BRFL12N65
Rev.G Mar.-2023                                                                            DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 650 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25℃) 12 A
Drain Current ID(Tc=100℃) 7.6 A
Drain Current - Pulsed IDM 48 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGSS ±30 V
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy EAS 880 mJ
Repetitive Avalanche Energy EAR 25 mJ
Avalanche Current IAR 12 A
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case RșJC 2.45 ℃/W
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient RșJA 62.5 /W℃
Power Dissipation PD 51 W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V   ID=250ȝA 650   V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=650V  VGS=0V    1.0 ȝA
Gate-Body Leakage Current
Forward
IGSS VGS=±30V  VDS=0V   ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS  ID=250ȝA 2.0  4.0 V
Static Drain-Source
On-Resistance
RDS(on) VGS=10V  ID=6A  0.62 0.78 ȍ
Forward Transconductance gFS VDS=40V  ID=6A  13  S
Drain-Source Diode Forward
Voltage
VSD VGS=0V   IS=12A   1.39 V
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=25V  VGS=0V
f=1.0MHz
 1790 2410 pF
Output Capacitance Coss  175 229 pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss  23 31 pF
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VDD=300V  ID=12A
RG=25ȍ
 78 102 ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  133 175 ns
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  233 305 ns
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  104 160 ns
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRFL12N65
Rev.G Mar.-2023                                                                            DATA SHEET
0 ( )]48687(.)-6135.98. 6
 3Tj
/TT4 1 Tf
8558360 TD
.0093  c
0( /)Tj
/TT4 1 Tf
4.84030 TD
. Tc
0(6Tj
/TT461 Tf
8558360 TD
. )Tj
/ET
q10..46920 0 942.7243.3.57863.62 cm
/Im1 Do
QBT
/TT241 Tf
10.949580 0 10.9562.94 7761.423 Tm
.
BRFL12N65
Rev.G Mar.-2023                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRFL12N65
Rev.G Mar.-2023                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
EUχ   ѭԇᴻҦ
45Q98χ  ѭᶚᴺҦ
----χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
Note:
BR:    Company Code
12N65:  Product Type
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
BR
****
12N65
BRFL12N65
Rev.G Mar.-2023                                                                            DATA SHEET
波峰焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for Dip Soldering(Pb-Free)
῎χ           Note:
1 ♬□ẙ 25Ќ150ɫιῊ 60Ќ90sec;   1.Preheating:25~150ɫ, Time:60~90sec.
2 ṤӪ□ẙ 255°5ɫιῊ Ὑ ѭ 5°0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:255°5ɫ